(e) All couplings, flanges, stand pipes, adapters, or any other connections attached 

directly to the container itself by welding and subjected to tank pressure, shall be at 

least extra heavy. 

(f)(1) Aboveground containers thirty-one (31) gallon capacity to one hundred fifty-

one (151) gallon capacity, used for domestic service, may be equipped with individual 

fittings or compact heads.  

(2) If compact heads are used, they shall have not less than a one-inch pipe 

thread connection for attaching to the container.  

(3) All such containers shall be equipped with a:  

(A) Filler valve;  

(B) Service line valve;  

(C) Pressure relief valve;  

(D) Fixed outage gauge; and  

(E) Liquid level gauge. 

(g)(1) Aboveground containers, thirty-one (31) gallon capacity to one hundred 

fifty-one (151) gallon capacity, equipped with individual fittings shall have the same 

fittings attached as those contained in the compact head described in subsection (f) of 

this section.  

(2) If equipped with a vapor and liquid outlet valve, the valve shall be of the

[...]

possibility of liquid being drawn into or entering the house or service line outlet during 

the filling operation. 

(m) For domestic use, no excess flow valve will be required in the vapor withdrawal 

service line provided: 

(1) The total water capacity of the system does not exceed one thousand two 

hundred (1,200) United States gallons; 

(2) The discharge from the service outlet is controlled by a suitable manually 

operated shutoff that is: 

(A) Threaded directly into the service outlet of the container; 

(B) An integral part of a substantial fitting threaded into, or on, the

[...]

between the tank and pump, unless the pump is attached directly to the tank outlet by 

the use of a flanged connection welded to the container.  

(C) The flexible connection shall be of an approved type, and where hose 

is used for this purpose it shall consist of a hose with a minimum bursting pressure of 

not less than one thousand two hundred fifty pounds per square inch (1,250 psi).  

(D) There shall be etched, cast, or impressed on the hose at five-foot 

intervals, or on a name plate permanently attached thereto, the following information 

(see also 15 CAR § 270-111(i), the “Fit for Service” subsection regarding replacement

[...]

(a)(1) The following section applies to liquefied petroleum gas containers mounted 

on trailers or motor vehicles of the farm type used in connection with the transporting 

of liquefied petroleum gas on the farm and from one farm to another where owned by 

the same user, and shall not exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) water gallon 

capacity. 

(2) Before the Director of the Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board may grant 

approval, it will be necessary that each farm user desiring to operate liquefied 

petroleum gas equipment under the provisions of this section:

[...]

the pump is attached directly to the tank outlet by the use of a flanged connection 

welded to the container.  

(2) The flexible connection shall be of an approved type, and where hose is 

used for this purpose, it shall consist of a hose with a minimum bursting pressure of not 

less than one thousand two hundred fifty pounds per square inch (1,250 psi).  

(3) There shall be etched, cast, or impressed on the hose at five-foot intervals, 

or on a name plate permanently attached thereto, the following information (see also 

15 CAR § 270-111(i), the “Fit for Service” subsection regarding replacement name

[...]

saddle shall be painted with at least two (2) coats of red lead, or its equivalent, before 

installing on the supports.  

(6) Blueprints of approved-type footings and foundations may be obtained 

from the Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board upon request.  

(7) Exception. Containers used for storage of propane gas, not exceeding 

two thousand five hundred (2,500) water gallon capacity, and containers used for 

storage of butane gas, not exceeding three thousand (3,000) water gallon capacity, 

may be mounted on prefabricated concrete blocks, provided the design has been 

reviewed and approved by the director prior to installation.

[...]

compression couplings made by combinations of fittings shall not be used.  

(ii) Exception number one.  

(a) Tubing joints shall either be made with approved gas tubing 

fittings or be brazed with a material having a melting point in excess of one thousand 

degrees Fahrenheit (1,000° F), five hundred thirty-eight degrees Celsius (538° C).  

(b) Brazing alloys shall not contain more than five hundredths 

percent (.05%) phosphorus. 

(iii) Exception number two. Fittings listed for use in concealed 

spaces that have been demonstrated to sustain, without leakage, any forces due to